
Table S2 The primer sequences used in the real-time PCR experiment

	Gene names
	Forward
	Reverse

	Ascl2

Lgr5

Sox2

Bmi1

CD133

Oct4

C-myc

β-catenin
β-actin
	5’-CGTGAAGCTGGTGAACTTGG-3’

5’-GGTGACAACAGCAGTATGGACGA-3’

5’-TGAGCGCCCTGCAGTACAA-3’

5’-GAGGGTACTTCATTGATGCCACAAC-3’

5’-AGTGGCATCGTGCAAACCTG-3’

5’-CTGGAGAAGGAGAAGCTGGA-3’

5’-GTCTCCACACATCAGCACAACT-3’

5’-AGTTGAGCACCTGTTTGCCTGA-3’

5’-TGGCACCCAGCACAATGAA-3’
	5’-GGATGTACTCCACGGCTGAG-3’

5’-GAAGGTGAACACTGCACTGAATGAA-3’

5’-GCTGCGAGTAGGACATGCTGTAG-3’

5’-GCTGGTCTCCAGGTAACGAACAATA-3’

5’-CTCCGAATCCATTCGACGATAGTA-3’

5’-CAAATTGCTCGAGTTCTTTCTG-3’

5’-GTTCGCCTCTTGACATTCTCCT-3’

5’-ATGAGCAGCACTCGGACCTTC-3’

5’-CTAAGTCATAGTCCGCCTAGAAGCA-3’



